900245217 01/25/2013

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Welocalize, Inc.		01/25/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Bank of America, N.A., as Administrative Agent	
Street Address:	100 Federal Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02110	
Entity Type:	National Association: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85748818	WELOCALIZE
Serial Number:	85517426	WELOCALIZE
Registration Number:	4030895	INSIGHT
Registration Number:	4030896	CROWDSIGHT
Registration Number:	4030897	GLOBALSIGHT
Registration Number:	4030898	WELOCALIZE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6179518736

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 617-951-8132

Email: linda.salera@bingham.com

Correspondent Name: Linda A. Salera
Address Line 1: One Federal Street

Address Line 2: c/o Bingham McCutchen LLP

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

TRADEMARK

REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0669

OP \$165.00 85748818

900245217

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Linda A. Salera		
Signature:	/Linda A. Salera/		
Date:	01/25/2013		
Total Attachments: 4 source=Welocalize - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page1.tif source=Welocalize - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page2.tif source=Welocalize - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page3.tif source=Welocalize - Notice of Grant of Security Interest in Trademarks (executed)#page4.tif			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0670

NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

United States Patent and Trademark Office

Ladies and Gentlemen:

Please be advised that pursuant to the Security and Pledge Agreement dated as of January 25, 2013 (as amended, modified, extended, restated, renewed, replaced, or supplemented from time to time, the "Agreement") and among the Grantors party thereto (each an "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors") and Bank of America, N.A., as administrative agent (the "Administrative Agent") for the Secured Parties referenced therein, the undersigned Grantor has granted a continuing security interest in and continuing lien upon the trademarks and trademark applications shown on Schedule 1 attached hereto to the Administrative Agent for the ratable benefit of the Secured Parties.

The undersigned Grantor and the Administrative Agent, on behalf of the Secured Parties, hereby acknowledge and agree that the security interest in the foregoing trademarks and trademark applications (a) may only be terminated in accordance with the terms of the Agreement and (b) is not to be construed as an assignment of any trademark or trademark application.

[Signature pages follow.]

A/75363993.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0671

Very truly yours,

WELOCALIZE, INC.

Name:

E. J. Smill Yewell

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Acknowledged and Accepted:

BANK OF AMERICA, N.A., as Administrative Agent

By: <u>Christine Trotter</u>
Name: <u>Christine Trotter</u>
Title: <u>Assistant Vice Presideni</u>

(SIGNATURE PAGE TO NOTICE OF GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS)

Schedule 1

Trademark Name	Registration/	Registration Date/
	Serial No.	Filing Date
welocalize (WORD AND DESIGN)	85748818	09-OCT-2012
Q welocalize (WORD AND DESIGN)	85517426	16-JAN-2012
INSIGHT	4030895 / 85113169	27-SEP-2011 / 23-AUG-2010
CROWDSIGHT	4030896 / 85113170	27-SEP-2011 / 23-AUG-2010
GLOBALSIGHT	4030897 / 85113173	27-SEP-2011 / 23-AUG-2010
WELOCALIZE	4030898 / 85113174	27-SEP-2011 / 23-AUG-2010

A/75363993.2

RECORDED: 01/25/2013

TRADEMARK REEL: 004949 FRAME: 0674